
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

200 m M40
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Darren Scott GBR Birmingham, GBR 10-02-07WORLD RECORD MASTERS (40) 21.71

Heat 1/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:44:46

1 2202 Mazen CHREIM M40 23.736 Q    Lebanon

2 3979 Antoine ECHOLS M40 24.165 Q    United States of America

3 3398 Sacha BALLESTEROS M40 24.663     Spain

4 1230 John BOWDEN M40 26.692     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2729 Tomasz KUPIEC M40 DNS4     Poland

Heat 2/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:48:54

1 2408 Jakub ADAMCZYK M40 23.136 Q    Poland

2 754 Boubacar TALL M40 23.885 Q    France

3 1436 Ashley REID M40 24.783  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 2550 Mariusz GĘBSKI M40 25.634     Poland

5 1563 Chi Fai LEE M40 25.991     Hong Kong, China

1987 Francesco NICOTRA M40 DQ2     TR17.3.1Italy

Heat 3/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:52:57

1 3494 Miguel GÓMEZ M40 23.266 Q    Spain

2 1902 STEFANO Barbato DE M40 25.593 Q    Italy

3 2668 Robert KMIECIAK M40 27.512     Poland

4 3299 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA M40 27.731  SB   Serbia

848 Benjamin FRERICH M40 DNS4     Germany

1331 Peter HALL M40 DNS5     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 4/8 Start: 23-03-30   16:58:41

1 3977 Durran DUNN M40 23.555 Q    United States of America

2 3235 Lucian GHITOC M40 23.786 Q    Romania

3 2887 Lukasz PAWLOWSKI M40 23.924 q    Poland

4 1181 Jens WITTE M40 25.663     Germany

5 1582 Charles WONG M40 28.492     Hong Kong, China

Heat 5/8 Start: 23-03-30   17:03:16

1 1217 Richard BEARDSELL M40 23.235 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 732 Imad RAHOUI M40 23.766 Q  L  France

3 2033 Stefano SCHINTU M40 25.943     Italy

4 2255 Damien STECIUK M40 26.202     Mauritius

5 3975 James DRUZDZEL M40 26.401     United States of America

6 3558 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO M40 27.594     Spain

Heat 6/8 Start: 23-03-30   17:07:21

1 1834 Asaf MALKA M40 23.155 Q    Israel

2 509 Jouko JUNTUNEN M40 23.356 Q    Finland

3 1557 Aldo KRIEL M40 23.744 q SB   Hong Kong, China

4 1953 Fabrizio LAURETANI M40 24.773     Italy

5 2832 Wojciech MUSIATOWICZ M40 26.452  SB   Poland

6 1115 Enrico SCHUMANN M40 27.641     Germany
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Heat 7/8 Start: 23-03-30   17:11:21

1 3950 Sean BURNETT M40 23.375 Q    United States of America

2 925 Michael HOLLMANN M40 23.794 Q SB   Germany

3 592 David BEAUMONT M40 24.396     France

4 3120 Krzysztof WRĘBIAK M40 26.131     Poland

5 3548 Daniel MARTOS M40 26.203     Spain

25 Ahmed LAKROUZ M40 DNS2     Algeria

Heat 8/8 Start: 23-03-30   17:15:42

1 2723 Piotr KUCHARSKI M40 23.636 Q    Poland

2 3940 Brandon BIODROWSKI M40 24.433 Q    United States of America

3 3485 SALVADOR Javier GARCIA M40 25.934   L  Spain

4 1583 Cheuk Ho WONG M40 26.362     Hong Kong, China

3204 Marco VELOSO M40 DQ5     TR17.3.1Portugal
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 Jakub ADAMCZYK M40 Poland 23.131 Q    

2 Heat 6 Asaf MALKA M40 Israel 23.151 Q    

3 Heat 5 Richard BEARDSELL M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.231 Q SB   

4 Heat 3 Miguel GÓMEZ M40 Spain 23.261 Q    

5 Heat 6 Jouko JUNTUNEN M40 Finland 23.352 Q    

6 Heat 7 Sean BURNETT M40 United States of America 23.371 Q    

7 Heat 4 Durran DUNN M40 United States of America 23.55(544)1 Q    

8 Heat 8 Piotr KUCHARSKI M40 Poland 23.631 Q    

9 Heat 1 Mazen CHREIM M40 Lebanon 23.731 Q    

10 Heat 6 Aldo KRIEL M40 Hong Kong, China 23.743 q SB   

11 Heat 5 Imad RAHOUI M40 France 23.762 Q  L  

12 Heat 4 Lucian GHITOC M40 Romania 23.782 Q    

13 Heat 7 Michael HOLLMANN M40 Germany 23.792 Q SB   

14 Heat 2 Boubacar TALL M40 France 23.882 Q    

15 Heat 4 Lukasz PAWLOWSKI M40 Poland 23.923 q    

16 Heat 1 Antoine ECHOLS M40 United States of America 24.162 Q    

17 Heat 7 David BEAUMONT M40 France 24.393     

18 Heat 8 Brandon BIODROWSKI M40 United States of America 24.432 Q    

19 Heat 1 Sacha BALLESTEROS M40 Spain 24.663     

20 Heat 6 Fabrizio LAURETANI M40 Italy 24.774     

21 Heat 2 Ashley REID M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.783  SB   

22 Heat 3 STEFANO Barbato DE M40 Italy 25.592 Q    

23 Heat 2 Mariusz GĘBSKI M40 Poland 25.634     

24 Heat 4 Jens WITTE M40 Germany 25.664     

25 Heat 8 SALVADOR Javier GARCIA M40 Spain 25.933   L  

26 Heat 5 Stefano SCHINTU M40 Italy 25.943     

27 Heat 2 Chi Fai LEE M40 Hong Kong, China 25.995     

28 Heat 7 Krzysztof WRĘBIAK M40 Poland 26.134     

29 Heat 5 Damien STECIUK M40 Mauritius 26.20(193)4     

30 Heat 7 Daniel MARTOS M40 Spain 26.20(200)5     

31 Heat 8 Cheuk Ho WONG M40 Hong Kong, China 26.364     

32 Heat 5 James DRUZDZEL M40 United States of America 26.405     

33 Heat 6 Wojciech MUSIATOWICZ M40 Poland 26.455  SB   

34 Heat 1 John BOWDEN M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.694     

35 Heat 3 Robert KMIECIAK M40 Poland 27.513     

36 Heat 5 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO M40 Spain 27.596     

37 Heat 6 Enrico SCHUMANN M40 Germany 27.646     

38 Heat 3 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA M40 Serbia 27.734  SB   

39 Heat 4 Charles WONG M40 Hong Kong, China 28.495     

Heat 2 Francesco NICOTRA M40 Italy DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 3 Benjamin FRERICH M40 Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Peter HALL M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Ahmed LAKROUZ M40 Algeria DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Tomasz KUPIEC M40 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 8 Marco VELOSO M40 Portugal DQ(546)DQ     TR17.3.1

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M40
1 Heat 2 Jakub ADAMCZYK Poland 23.131 Q    

2 Heat 6 Asaf MALKA Israel 23.151 Q    

3 Heat 5 Richard BEARDSELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 23.231 Q SB   
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best TR17.3.1 -lane infringementQ -Qualify by place

4 Heat 3 Miguel GÓMEZ Spain 23.261 Q    

5 Heat 6 Jouko JUNTUNEN Finland 23.352 Q    

6 Heat 7 Sean BURNETT United States of America 23.371 Q    

7 Heat 4 Durran DUNN United States of America 23.55(544)1 Q    

8 Heat 8 Piotr KUCHARSKI Poland 23.631 Q    

9 Heat 1 Mazen CHREIM Lebanon 23.731 Q    

10 Heat 6 Aldo KRIEL Hong Kong, China 23.743 q SB   

11 Heat 5 Imad RAHOUI France 23.762 Q  L  

12 Heat 4 Lucian GHITOC Romania 23.782 Q    

13 Heat 7 Michael HOLLMANN Germany 23.792 Q SB   

14 Heat 2 Boubacar TALL France 23.882 Q    

15 Heat 4 Lukasz PAWLOWSKI Poland 23.923 q    

16 Heat 1 Antoine ECHOLS United States of America 24.162 Q    

17 Heat 7 David BEAUMONT France 24.393     

18 Heat 8 Brandon BIODROWSKI United States of America 24.432 Q    

19 Heat 1 Sacha BALLESTEROS Spain 24.663     

20 Heat 6 Fabrizio LAURETANI Italy 24.774     

21 Heat 2 Ashley REID Great Britain and Northern Ireland 24.783  SB   

22 Heat 3 STEFANO Barbato DE Italy 25.592 Q    

23 Heat 2 Mariusz GĘBSKI Poland 25.634     

24 Heat 4 Jens WITTE Germany 25.664     

25 Heat 8 SALVADOR Javier GARCIA Spain 25.933   L  

26 Heat 5 Stefano SCHINTU Italy 25.943     

27 Heat 2 Chi Fai LEE Hong Kong, China 25.995     

28 Heat 7 Krzysztof WRĘBIAK Poland 26.134     

29 Heat 5 Damien STECIUK Mauritius 26.20(193)4     

30 Heat 7 Daniel MARTOS Spain 26.20(200)5     

31 Heat 8 Cheuk Ho WONG Hong Kong, China 26.364     

32 Heat 5 James DRUZDZEL United States of America 26.405     

33 Heat 6 Wojciech MUSIATOWICZ Poland 26.455  SB   

34 Heat 1 John BOWDEN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 26.694     

35 Heat 3 Robert KMIECIAK Poland 27.513     

36 Heat 5 BARRAGAN Victor MORENO Spain 27.596     

37 Heat 6 Enrico SCHUMANN Germany 27.646     

38 Heat 3 ŠARIĆ Sergej ELOLA Serbia 27.734  SB   

39 Heat 4 Charles WONG Hong Kong, China 28.495     

Heat 3 Benjamin FRERICH Germany DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Peter HALL Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Tomasz KUPIEC Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Ahmed LAKROUZ Algeria DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Francesco NICOTRA Italy DQDQ     TR17.3.1

Heat 8 Marco VELOSO Portugal DQ(546)DQ     TR17.3.1
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